
Incident Reports: 113 Vehicle Crash Reports: 13

Previous Total: 1,036 Previous Total: 112

Incident Reports YTD: 16.6% 1,149 Crash Reports YTD: -3.8% 125

Incident Reports Previous YTD: 985 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 130

Traffic Tickets: 108 Warning Tickets: 173

Previous Total: 854 Previous Total: 1,141

Traffic Tickets YTD: 17.3% 962 Warning Tickets YTD: 85.3% 1,314

Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 820 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 709

Ordinance Violations: 0 Monthly Total: 281

Previous Total: 2 Previous Total: 1,997

Ordinance Violations YTD: 2 Monthly Total YTD: 48.7% 2,278

Monthly Total Previous YTD: 1,532

Arrests: 32 Department Runs: 1,652

Previous Total: 257 Previous Total: 13,840

Arrests YTD: 18.4% 289 Department Runs YTD: 8.7% 15,492
Arrests Previous YTD: 244 Department Runs Previous YTD: 14,249

Gallons of Fuel: 1,186.82 Total Miles For Month of Report: 13,565.0

Previous Total: 9,801.28 Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD: -14.5% 15,858.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: -4.5% 10,988.10

Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 11,511.73 Average Miles Per Gallon: 11.4

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Police Department General Statistical Information
September 2023

Report Information

Citation & Ordinance Information

Arrest Information

Vehicle and Fuel Information

Chief
Paul J. Casey

McCordsville Police Department



Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 249.0

14-02 79,969.0 Total YTD: 249.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 8,138.0

15-01 61,850.0 Total YTD: 9,237.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 7,540.0

15-02 44,410.0 Total YTD: 7,779.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,394.0

17-01 65,975.0 Total YTD: 4,540.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,879.0

17-02 56,788.0 Total YTD: 5,297.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 9,229.0

17-03 72,268.0 Total YTD: 10,566.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 8,218.0

17-04 65,759.0 Total YTD: 10,090.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 5,961.0

17-05 87,090.0 Total YTD: 6,712.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 7,451.0

18-01 51,703.0 Total YTD: 7,902.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,724.0

18-02 64,361.0 Total YTD: 2,724.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1.0

18-03 71,452.0 Total YTD: 1.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,193.0

21-01 4,643.0 Total YTD: 1,362.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,936.0

21-02 8,475.0 Total YTD: 2,270.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 6,354.0

21-03 18,397.0 Total YTD: 7,209.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 9,556.0

21-04 28,775.0 Total YTD: 10,501.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 7,686.0

21-05 26,742.0 Total YTD: 7,686.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 8,762.0

22-01 8,808.0 Total YTD: 9,511.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 10,467.0

22-02 10,514.0 11,211.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 8,850.0

22-03 8,894.0 Total YTD: 10,306.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car # Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Total Monthly Mileage: 

Ended

Ended

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

11,258.0

Ended 749.0

19,252.0

Ended 945.0

334.0

8,809.0

13,565

52,154.0

0.0

Ended 169.0

4,812.0

71,452.0

Ended

10,350.0

Ended 1,456.0

Ended 855.0

26,742.0

9,557.0

Ended 744.0

29,720.0

Ended 0.0

Ended

1,337.0

Ended

Ended

64,361.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

0.0Ended

73,605.0

67,631.0

87,841.0

0.0

1,099.0

Ended

Ended

1,872.0

751.0

451.0

62,949.0

79,969.0

58,206.0

Vehicle Miles

239.0

1,146.0

44,649.0

67,121.0

Ended 1,418.0

Ended


