McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

EMERGENCY 911

Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



Police Department General Statistical Information September 2023

		Report	Information		
Incident Reports: 113			Vehicle Crash Reports:		
Previous Total:		1,036	Previous Total:		112
Incident Reports YTD:	ident Reports YTD: 16.6% 1,149 Crash Reports YTD:				125
Incident Reports Previous YTD:	ent Reports Previous YTD: 985 Crash Reports Previous YTD:				
	Cita	tion & Orc	linance Information		
Traffic Tickets:		108	Warning Tickets:		173
Previous Total:		854	Previous Total:		1,141
Traffic Tickets YTD:	17.3%	962	Warning Tickets YTD:	85.3%	1,314
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD:		820	Warning Tickets Previous YTD:		709
Ordinance Violations:		0	Monthly Total:		281
Previous Total:		2	Previous Total:		1,997
Ordinance Violations YTD:		2	Monthly Total YTD:	48.7%	2,278
			Monthly Total Previous YTD:		1,532
		Arrest	Information		
Arrests:		32	Department Runs:		1,652
Previous Total:		257	Previous Total:		13,840
Arrests YTD:	18.4%	289	Department Runs YTD:	8.7%	15,492
Arrests Previous YTD:		244	Department Runs Previous YTD:		14,249
	Ve	ehicle and	Fuel Information		
Gallons of Fuel:		1,186.82	Total Miles For Month of Report:		13,565.0
Previous Total:		9,801.28	Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD:	-14.5%	15,858.0
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	-4.5%	10,988.10			
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		11,511.73	Average Miles Per Gallon:		11.4

^{*}see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

McCordsville Police Department

	Vehicle Miles								
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	249.0			
14-02	79,969.0	79,969.0	•		Total YTD:	249.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,099.0	Previous Total:	8,138.0			
15-01	61,850.0	62,949.0	•		Total YTD:	9,237.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	239.0	Previous Total:	7,540.0			
15-02	44,410.0	44,649.0	•		Total YTD:	7,779.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,146.0	Previous Total:	3,394.0			
17-01	65,975.0	67,121.0	•		Total YTD:	4,540.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,418.0	Previous Total:	3,879.0			
17-02	56,788.0	58,206.0	•		Total YTD:	5,297.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,337.0	Previous Total:	9,229.0			
17-03	72,268.0	73,605.0	•		Total YTD:	10,566.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,872.0	Previous Total:	8,218.0			
17-04	65,759.0	67,631.0	_		Total YTD:	10,090.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	751.0	Previous Total:	5,961.0			
17-05	87,090.0	87,841.0	_		Total YTD:	6,712.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	451.0	Previous Total:	7,451.0			
18-01	51,703.0	52,154.0	_		Total YTD:	7,902.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	2,724.0			
18-02	64,361.0	64,361.0			Total YTD:	2,724.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	1.0			
18-03	71,452.0	71,452.0			Total YTD:	1.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	169.0	Previous Total:	1,193.0			
21-01	4,643.0	4,812.0			Total YTD:	1,362.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	334.0	Previous Total:	1,936.0			
21-02	8,475.0	8,809.0			Total YTD:	2,270.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	855.0	Previous Total:	6,354.0			
21-03	18,397.0	19,252.0			Total YTD:	7,209.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	945.0	Previous Total:	9,556.0			
21-04	28,775.0	29,720.0			Total YTD:	10,501.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	7,686.0			
21-05	26,742.0	26,742.0			Total YTD:	7,686.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	749.0	Previous Total:	8,762.0			
22-01	8,808.0	9,557.0			Total YTD:	9,511.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	744.0	Previous Total:	10,467.0			
22-02	10,514.0	11,258.0				11,211.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,456.0		8,850.0			
22-03	8,894.0	10,350.0			Total YTD:	10,306.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			

Total Monthly Mileage: 13,565